
Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Detemiination ofAppticability
(§8-27.1),including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know thatyour parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, dne to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
witbin the shoreline setbaek area fill m Part C. por applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Information

Applicant;
Mailing Address:

-Tp^<c.i
S i TS.inrt*/iV

 t»(<s oa i^anotri-
A

Applicant's Status: (Checkone)

lillrt- e)S03<^
Phone:
Email:

C^as')-»S3-^33S-
-f-raei Ls s.uti-Siiai'cs.c

LJ Owner ofthe Property
D, Lessee ofthe Property

ALithprized Agent

(Hoiaer ofatleast 75% ofthe equifable and legal title)
I<essee must have an uaexpired and recorded lease offive (5) years or more from the
date of filing of this applieation. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Aufhorization.
AfEach Letter ofAutfaorization

Transmlttal Date:

Pcoifict Iltformation (aKachadditioaal sheets, ifDecessary)
County Zoning District: "

RPt 3 d TaxMap Key(s): 5-4-013-011-001?-
•Owi^^y

LandArea; S-l-Otl-ol)- ODSI -l.ttfnS)
s-f-oi'a-oii—ooa?"fl>.la»(
S-f-oia-oii-oDs?- K.«+f>sk,in.Nature ofDevelopment:

(Description ofproposed
strueture or subdivision)

^^&y^d i5^ Cilaoo a-Ku^K^"P^asP CsMr ^wf ^,
dSLA^Lou) %3 c.

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline SetbackDeterminatlon ofApplkabUity (§8-27.1)
Check all tbat apply, fijl in applicable information. Any bos checked must be aceompanied by additional mformatiosi,
photos and/or documentation. <? OS .tsH -

1. Propertyjs Abutting the Shoreline
Proposed projeot's approximate distance from shoreiine (based on aerial map);

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
Q Proposed project's approximate distance fi-om shoreline (based on aerial map):

3. Additional Inforaiation:
Q Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accrerion) Rate:

il?a/ -
i'-

•^•iS.fa'- "ft.
pakiioh

IStS.Sfe'- 'R.o+kSM.n

0.

ft./year
(Inforaiation available here: www.soest.hawaii.edu/CQasts/kauaicoyntv/KCountv.html)

Q Number and description ofparcels (mcluding roads, buildings, sbructures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

-1-

FOR OFFICIAL VSS ONLY:
SSD 20A<5 - 3-£>

Acceptance Date: il.'l'!'"'
Website Posting Date: -J^'WT

Deferfflmation Date:
'i-T'

W
Planning Commission Date: ; ^un

E:xpiration Date: 'n'y
Plaiuter Assigned: ^477'



D ^OEO@La.p!S_(i^y!ating)_fiatLSloEe^®tc^landg^iund elevation ofsubject parceKLowest and Highestelevations^

Shoreline tyjpe{e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.]_

T<oeJA^;1?«fs u3"i+-^ Some Sin.o(

0 Artificially armored Shoreline
Q Ifchecfced, what type ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Q Is tfie arinoring pCTmitted/authorized? .
Q Date ofauthonzation (attach copy ofauthorizafion letter):

Q Is property m coasfal floodpiam (ifchecked, what zone)?
I—]J^S-^us_Er°Eeri¥been subject to coastal hazards (i-e. flqpding, erosiqn, teunami,etc.) in the past?

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misreptesentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
determination and may result in fmes and criminal prosecution.

Applicag.t's Signatare

Signature

AppJacabiyty (to be complefed by P'Sap-siing'. Depas'tmeEit)

iaflon necessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

D Setback Deterfriinatlon i;
/

^nents of Ordinance No. 979 are not applicable.

!}--7'L ^)

Date

IfPart A has been de^ned that a Det^rmuiation will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission ofthis appfScation. /

A non-refundable processing fee ofone hundred dollars (SliOO.OO) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
A detailed Plot PIan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways,-visible lot coverage,
setbaoks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Permit Number (Ifbullding plans submitted)

6/21/17



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKDETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

[~] Exemption 1
In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) ln eases where ttie proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) 'V' or *VE' flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is tocated at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Pfanning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

[. Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the applicant's
proposed structure pr subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach &ccess, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's properfy,
elevation, and the history ofcoastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those stmctures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, mcluding nonconforming structures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree ofnon-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe structure; and
(C) The repairs are pennitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,

floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HR.S Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

Q Letter from the Department ofPublic Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Improvement," pursuant to §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will require valuation ofproject).

Exemption Determination (to be compieted by PIanaing Deparfmeiif)

^[^--^Pursyant to §8-27.3 the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
<~/ structure(s)j3rsufedivisiqn(s)/as^exerapt from those shoreline setback detennination requirements established under §8-27.f

a

a

Ko §8-27.7the^ai^'i^ountyCode, 1987 asamended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted withm the shoreline
setbact/area. While exeni'Rt^&dm those shorelj[fl&sgtt3^ck,determination requirements established under §8-27.8, the
propoi/ed structure(s) is ^ibj^ctto the^ondttions of §8-27)?(b). (See pg. 8)

lil
Pla^ng I^egtor ^designee\

Additional coirimeiytsA;o.ndNon$:
l'\^/ '

Date

-3-
6/21/17
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Maps & Data per USGS U.S. Topo 7.5 minute map for Hanalei, Hl 2013

1<,.

Pu'u Poa
Condominiums

Ocean Nine
Galf

Course

Pu'upoa
Point

Puu Poa Beach

Ke^ua Beach

KONO'"
'"'

's. A'''
.<''

Prin

"46:

Waimh'a
Vaitey

Puu:.Jca;
Laau '..

'45 1 630 000 FEET

Producad by Uie United States Gsologlcal Survay
Horlh AFneilcBn Datum of 19B1 flMOai)
Wory Cnidetfc Systain of !9B.) fWGSMI. pfnjsciion and
1 000-fflBtar grid: Unlnrsal Tranivane Mernur. Zone O^Q
10 OW-laat tichi! Hawajj Ccardinntt System af 1M3 Izane fl

fmniery.............—..................OlBttal<?bb».ftJanunryZOIO
RBii<ii.....................,...........,...,.......MOOt-2!)12TomTtim
Nam*;............................................,............<iHIS,i012
H)fdn)graphy..........,.,.......NatnntlHydn)tTaphyDataiet, 10)0
Contiiura............................Halfonal EtauaUon Ouusat. ZOOO
Baundanei..,.,..,...,........Cen>us, IBWC. tsc, USQS, 1»7Z• ZOI;

saw
jaoo

1-tCO.

447 w

u.s. ritiiinii ond

iEfc?':'
S°*'W::»S:



CountyofKauai
4444 Rice Street
Moikeha Bullding#175
Lihue, Kauai, Hl 96766

Planning Department:

I, Kevin M Dougherty, glve authorization to Traci Sltzmann to submit a
buildrng perrnit on my behalf for a repfacement lean-to design pstio
endosure.

Address;
5454 Ka.HakuRd# 204
Princevilla, Ht 96722

Kevin M Dougherty

y,/.s^. ^f. M^^tSt^ Date: (' /^///^



CountyofKauai
4444 Rice Street
Moikeha Building#l75
Lihue, Kauai, Hl 96766

Planning Department:

We, Daniel E Lyons and Linda A Lyons, give authorization to Traci
Sitzmann to submit a building permit on our behalffor a replacement
lean-to design patio cover.

Address:
5454 Ka Haku Rd # 303
PrmdevUle, 1-11 96722

^lilijfit^cxis

^finBBBMBBSS!SUUSB»»%yK.

Date=^z2f
f /

,,^/^?



County of Kauai
4444 Rice Street
Moikeha Building #175
Lihue, Kauai, Hl 96766

Planning Department:

I, Steve Palazzota/Citco Properties LLC, give authorization to Traci
Sitzmann to submit a building permit on my behalf for a replacement
lean-to design patio cover.

Address:
5454 Ka Haku Rd # 301
Princeville, Hl 96722

Steve Palazzola/Citco Properties LLC

x Date: w,



County of Kauai
4444 Rlce Street
Moil<ehaBuilding#175
Lihue, Kauai, Hl 96766

Plannlng Department:

We, Mark T Rothstein and Lynn L Rothstein, glve authorizatio|]i
Sitzmann to submit a bullding permit on our behalf for a repli|j(
lean-to design pstio enclosure.

Address:
5454 KaHakuRdff 311
Prlnceville, Hl 96722

Mark T Rothstein

Qf)^ ^^4^ Date: /.\|j>SC'-/T

Lynn L Rothstein

'iA. Date: l.
T

to Traci
cement

^Q fe3t 0/ci~T



ENGINEERING DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
THE COUNTY OF KAUA'I

DEREK S. K. KAWAKAMI, MAVOR
MICHAEL A. DAHILIG, MANAGING DIRECTOR

LYLBM.TABATA
DEPUTY COUNTY ENGINEBR

November6,2019

Traci Sitzmann
10663 NE132nd Place
Kirkland, WA 98034

Subject: SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION,
SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT DETERMINATION
5454 Ka Haku Road, Pu'u Po'a Condominium, Building 1
TMK: (4)5-4-012:011

Dear Ms. Sitzmann,

10.19.041

The Kauai County Shoreline Setback and Coastal Protection Ordinance (Ordinance No.
579) Section 8-27.2 states:

"'Substantial improvement' means any cumulative series of repairs,
reconstruction, improvements or additions to a structure over a ten (10)year
period, where the cumulative cost equals or exceeds fifty percent (50%) of the
market value ofthe structure before the start ofconstruction ofthe first
improvement during that ten (10) year period. For the purposes ofthis definition,
substantial improvement is considered to occur when the first alteration of any
wall, ceiling, floor, or other structural part ofthe building commences, whether or
notthat alteration affects the external dimensions ofthe structure...."

Improvements are being proposed to Building 1 at TMK: (4) 5-4-012:011 in Princeville.
To determine ifthe improvements are considered "substantial," we compare the total
cost of all improvements within the past 10 years to the market value of the structure
before the start of construction of the first improvement. If the resulting ratio is less than
50%, then the improvements are determined to be "unsubstantial."

Unless a professiona] appraisal is provided, the market value shall be determined by the
County's Real Property Assessment Division.

Market Value
The market value is the Replacement Cost New Less Depreciation (RCNLD) value for
2009 as determined bythe County's Real Property Assessment Division. The market
value ofthe building is $5,579,840. Flfty percent (50%) ofthis is $2,789,920 (or
$5,579,840 divided by 2).

www.kaual.gov
4444 Elce Street Sulte 175 • Lihu'e, Hawal'l 96766 • (808) 241-1883 (b)

An Equal Opportunity Ehiployer
(808) 241-6609 (f)

l?:'i.',',,t)!?'^-"y
l£y\

.^'.K."n 'u-
^yh.tr



Traci Sitzmann
November6,2019
Page 2 of 2

Cost of Improvements
There were several improvements for Building 1 withinthe_gastten_Yeare.

The estimated cost of the proposed improvements is $58,000. This was based on a
cost estimate prepared by general contractor Gabriel Krueger of Island Independence,
LLC dated September 24, 2019. The total cost of improvements was estimated to be
$347,441.

Summary
The cost of improvements compared to the market value is:

Cost of Improvements (past 10 years): $347,441
MarketValue (Real Property): $5,579,840

0.06226 or 6.23%

Since fhe total cost does not exceed 50% of the market value, the improvement is not
considered to be substantial. Based on our records there were no other permits for the
structure within the past ten years. However, if any unpermitted work has been done, or
ifthere are modifications to this application, our determination shall be considered void
and the structure must be re-evaluated.

Ifyou have any questions or need additlonal information, contact Anthony Chandler at
(808) 241-4884 or email at achandter@kauai.gov.

Sincerely, Concur

Michael Moule, P.E.
Chief, Engineering Division

t\e Tabata
Deputy County Engineer

MM/SI/AC
Copy: Design and Permitting

Planning Department (Romio Idica)

www.kauai.gov
4441 Rice Street Suite 175 • Uhu'e, Hawai'l 96766 • (808) 241-4883 (b) • (808) 241-6609 ®

An Equal Opportunity Employer

r.''•<:"

a'^

09-1793 $160,000
10-0495 $37,500
10-0886 $40,000
10-2245 $5,000
17-2142 $46,941



BNGINEERING DIVISION
DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
THE COUNTY OF KAUA'I

DEREK S. K. KAWAKAMI, MAYOR
MICHAEL A. DAHILIG, MANAGING DIRECTOR

LYLBM.TABATA
DBPUTY COUNTI' BNGINEBR

November6,2019

Traci Sitzmann
10663 NE132nd Place
Kirkland, WA 98034

Subject: SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION,
SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT DETERMINATION
5454 Ka Haku Road, Pu'u Po'a Condominium, Building 2
TMK: (4)5-4-012:011

Dear Ms. Sitzmann,

10.19.041

The Kauai County Shoreline Setback and Coastal Protection Ordinance (Ordinance No.
579) Section 8-27.2 states:

"'Substantial improvement' means any cumulative series of repairs,
reconstruction, improvements or additions to a structure over a ten (10) year
period, where the cumulative cost equals or exceeds fifty percent (50%) of the
market value of the structure before the start of construction of the first
improvement during that ten (10) year period. For the purposes ofthis definition,
substantial improvement is considered to occur when the first alteration of any
wall, ceiling, floor, or other structural part of the building commences, whether or
not that alteration affects the external dimensions of the structure...."

Improvements are being proposed to Building 2 at TMK: (4) 5-4-012:011 in Princeville.
To determine ifthe improvements are considered "substantial," we compare the total
cost of all improvements within the past 10 years to the market value of the structure
before the start of construction of the first improvement. If the resulting ratio is less than
50%, then the improvements are determined to be "unsubstantial."

',/'

Unless a professional appr^fsal ip provided, the market value shall be determined by the
County's Real Property Assessment Divisjon.

Market Value
The market value is the Replacement Cost New Less Depreciation (RCNLD) value for
201 "l as determined by the County's Real Property Assessment Division. The market
value ofthe building is $5,876,800. Fifty percent (50%) ofthis is $2,938,400 (or
$5,876,800 dividedby 2).

www.kauai.gov
4444 Kce Street Sulte 175 • Lihu'e, Hawal'l 96766 • (808) 241-4883 (b)

An Equal Opportunity Employer
(808) 241-6609 (f)

((''*,,• n;:l
!i- .-•"..

''I
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^e' y!
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Traci Sitzmann
NovemberS, 2019
Page2of2

Cost of Improvements
There were seyeral improvements for Building 2 within the past ten years.

11-1559
11-2062
17-2139
18-0855

$30,000
$20,000
$49,941
$100,000

The estimated cost ofthe proposed improvements is $22,000. This was based on a
oost estimate prepared by general contractor Gabriel Krueger of Island Independence,
LLC dated September24, 2019. The total cost of improvements was estimated to be
$221,941.

Summary
The cost of improvements compared to the market value is:

^Cost of Improvements (past 10 years): $221,941 _ „ ^^^ _ ^ ^^
MarketValue (Real Property): $5,876,800 ~

u-u-3" ""'°•'"-'°

Since the total cost does not exceed 50% of the market value, the improvement is not
considered to be substantial. Based on our records there were no other permits for the
structure within the past ten years. However, ifany unpermitted work has been done, or
if there are modifications to this application, our determination shall be considered void
and the structure must be re-evaluated.

If you have any questions or need additional information, contact Anthony Chandler at
(808) 241-4884 oremail at achandler@kauai.gov.

Sincerely, Concur,

Michael Moule, P.E.
Chief, Engineering Division

Ule Tabata
iputy County Engineer

MM/SI/AC
Copy: Design and Permitting

Planning Department (Romio Idica)

4444 Rice Street Suite 175
www.lcauai.gov

Lihu'e, Hawai'l 96766 • (808) 241-4883 (b) • (808) 241-6609 (£)
An Equal Opportunity Employer

V'''., ^::l

4!.^.';i \



ROUTINO FORM
ENGINEEMNG DmSION

Subject: shoreline Setback Application, Substantial Improvement Determination
5454 Ka Haku Road, Pu'u Po'a Condominium, Buildings 1 and 2

Preparer:

Recommend:

Comments;

/

/

Staff

Approval

SectionHead

Disapproval

D ivision Chief

With Conditions

Submitting both Building 1 and 2 for review.
Expedite please.

Email soft copies to tracil@sun-spaces.com and ridica@kaual.gov
Mail hard copies.

(Use additional Sheet ifNecessary)

. ,i. Dlgllally slgned by Anthony Chandler
",/ DatB: 2019.10.21 14:54:23 -10'00'

Sect. Head's Review LAJ Concur 1—1Do not Concurlf0/^~ (Init)• 

Comments or reason for non-concurrence:
>4 CTE" : Tl+02-e A^-e

"T\<j •o i-e'T'TeE.C>.

l-l^*-^e^ ^eiJi t,^A<- (fci ^fl.A&_ ^tS~Le^K^V-^-

(Date)

Division Chiefs Review:

?Init) ll 1^)1^ (Date)
Recommended Approval w/ Conditions

DPW-ENOR FORM 2004-7
Rev 20190104



Date:8/30/19

Re: Pu'u Po'a Authorization for owners to Apply for The Zoning and Building Permits

5454 Ka Haku Rd

Princeville, Hl 96722

This letter authorizes said unit owners to apply for The Zoning and Building Permits for their
renovations. The renovations are replacement glass roof lean-to design patio enclosures for
each unit.

Kevin Dougherty, Unit # 204

Citco Properities LLC, Steve Palazzola, Unit #301

Dan & Linda Lyons, Unit #303

Mark & Lynn Rothstein, Unit #311

By Robert A. Wilson, CMCA, AMS, PCAM Date 8/30/2019

Management Company Representing on behalf of the AOAO









PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

Instructions; File all infomiation requested under Part A for processing tbe Determination ofApplicability

(§8-27.1),including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
withm the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

AppIicanfInfermattBn

Applicant:
Mailing Address:

ywh {\^ * ax
i^W- Ktwfe •SI-. ^(02:

fi(—Wis:4
Phone:
Email: %1-1

^^;efc-?1
ic,\WV"t.i\ tai^r

ApplicanfsStatus: (Checkone)
Q Owner of the Property
Q Lessee ofthe Property

Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease offive (5) years or more from the
date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

transinittal Date: T- b^aiT

Froject Iriformation (attach additional sheets, Ifnecessary)
County Zoning District: Tax Map Key(s):

Land Area:
2.^^012-1
%^-%-tfA.

Nature ofDevelopment:

(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision)

pooi^p^ foel AicL-Trtlli^

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.

1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline
Q Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map);_ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline fc ^ ^
Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): _-^v-/w _^ ft.

3. Additional Information:
E9, Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: ft./year

(Information available here: wwvtr,soest.hawaii.edu/coasts/kauaicountY/KCountv.html)
Number and description ofparcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

-1-
V:\Resource Library\Forms - Applications\SSD Application_7.26.2019 [CURRENT].docx

FOROFFrCIALUSEONLY;

SSD 202 O - -^

Acceptance Date;
~~U/i'!(iW

Website Posting Date: Ti iral^
Detemiinstion Date: UIWft<V

PIamiing Commission Date: •^/'iS'ii^
Expiration Date: rz^jo'/s;

Plauner Assigaed: ?rr



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

SHORELD>fE SETBACK APPLICATION

Q Topography (undulatin^, flaf, slope, etc.) aqd grpundjilevation of subject parcel (Lqwest and Highest elevafions]
,1

D Shorelinetype (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropj)ing, etc/

Q Artificially armored Shoreline
[_] Ifchecked, what type ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
[_] Is the armoring permitted/authorized?

Date of authorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)? ^.QMl^ ^
Hasthis property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. ftooding, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in the_past?

PLEASE NOTE-.

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
determination and may result in fmes and criminal prosecution.

Applicant'4 Sigpati^

Signature Date

'7/
Setback Deteriqiriatjon necessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

D Setback Detei

Plgjrriim

!^ yOT qecessar^Rsgyirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable.
-•-/; . ii\^y f

'"I ^)
ii.ie'i^'

^ \^ ,
y

^or desigi Date

submission of this applibation. / ^

IfPart A has been deerrfed that |i B^|ermyidfion will be necessary, the additional infonnation will be required for

shall accompany a request for determination.

PartB

A non-refundable processing fee ofone hundred dollars
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
A detoiled Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Pemiit Number (If building plans submitted)
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PLANNWG DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKDETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

D Exemption 1
In cases where the proposed stmcture or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside offhe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FffiM)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;
(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level

or greater;
(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction oftihe Plannmg Director that the property is clearty

adjacent to a rocky shoreline and tihat it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion. or hazards; and
CD) The shoreline setback shall be sbrty (60) feet from the certified shorelme which has been established

not more tibian twelve (12) months from fhe date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to fhe satisfaction ofthe Plamiing Director fhat the applicant's
proposed stmcture or subdivision will not affect beach processes, unpact public beach access, or be affected by or
coatribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreliae and applicant's property,
elevation, andthe history ofcoastal hazards in the area.

D Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, those stmctures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) mcluding repairs aiid renovations
to a lawfully existing stmcture, includmg nonconformmg structures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe structure; and
(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development PIans, building code,

floodplain mmagement regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any ofher applicable mle or law.

n Letter from the Department ofPubIic Works stating fhat fhe proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Improvement," pursuaat to §8-27.2(If applicable, will require valuation ofproject).

;,E:ramption:De(ei-mmatioB;(tnbeeoiupIeted;By,Htonmg RaiU^

Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Plannitig Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback defermmation requirements established under §8-27.8

jJ Pursuajfitt^ §8-27.7j,be~K^.ua'iCounty Code, 1987 as amended, fhe proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreline
setVack are^a. WlyTe exempjt from those shoreline setback determination requiremeats established under §8-27.8,the
pr^posed ^ructu^g(s) is ^ubject to the ccfi^tkiQS of§8-27.7(b).(See pg. 8)

D

ii
ig Dir^tor or designee

^Additiorii^I coiotoents/cjanuditions:

Date

- 3 -
7/26/19
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HtSTORICAL SHORELIHES

Jan 1S28

May 1966

Apr 1975
Jan 1S82

Sep 1384

Ju! 1987
Mar 19B8

Sept1992
Aug 2000

Oct 2007
Jan 2008

SHORELINE CHANGE RATES

Awretion Rafe

Eroslon Rate

HIataricsl shoreline positions are measufed every 66 ft
along ths shoreline. These sites are denofeEl by yellow
shor&^erpendicutar fransects. Changes in Uie posftfDn
of the sfiorelines through time are used to calculate
strof&line changa rartes (fUyr) at sacti ^ranssrt loeation.

Erasion fate msasurement [ocations

(5hore-r]oimal transects)

Historical beach positians, color coded by year,
are ctetermined using orthorecbRed and georefer- @
enceti aerial photagraphs and NationaJ Ocean
Survsy (NOS) topagraphic survey charts. Tte
low water marh is useci ss the historical shore-
llne, or shcreline change reference feature
(SCRF).

Annuai shDrajins change rates are shown on ttia
shore-parallel graph. Red faars on the graph indicate a
trend af beach erosion, while biue bars indicate a trend
ofaccrsbon. Approximately every fifBi transect and bar
oT Uie graph is numbsred. Whera necessary, transects
have been purpaaely deleted to malntain cansi5tent
alongshore spacing. As a resutt transect numbering is
not coreecutive evsiyuhere. Ths tates a smooSred
alongshore uaing a 1-3-5-3-1 technjqueto nomialize rate
differsnces on adjacent transacts.

Movement of &ie SCRF atong shore-norma!
Iransects (spaced every 66 ft) is used to calcu"
late arosion lates.

AREA DESCRIPTION
The Lawai Say stuciy are8 (transects O -21} is locateef on the south coast af Kauai. Tfte
area is faounded by Lswaf Bay to the west and Ls Lae Kils to ths sast The shoreline is
charactenzed by small pocket besches intersperssd among basalfte headlands.

Overall, the arsa Js eroding at an average rate crf-1.2ft/yr. Thsre are  ree pochet
tieacfiss within Uie sfudy area. LawaiBayftransects 0-12) is locatedtomewestorKa
Lae O Kaiwa, This aection of ths study area is experiencing erosion at an avarage rate of
-1.S Wyr. TTi$ next beach (transects 13-14) to the east oTSpouting Horn Psric has
sxperienceii erosion at an average rate of-0.2 ft/yr. Thebeach (transects 15-21) by
Kukuiula Landing Park has experienced no net trencf over ihe period of study. Previous
studies did not analyze Uw Lawai Bsy study area shorejinB.

MakaiOceanEnglneerifigandSeaEng[nBSring,ias'tAeiialPhotDgr3phAnalysli>afCoasialErasion
onthB)sfandsofi{aual,Mo!ahai,Lanai.Maui,an(tHawaii. SlateofHswailOfficeofCciastalZona
M&nBigement Ficgrain.

sciwics farachen^fy vwrid

<M7Sncnie UTW BOonKnatBs

^^^SVSVBV ;i LatStuitefLnngiitSfiE scoroinai
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Detemiination ofApplicability

(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted stmcture or subdivision
wittun the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

JBffiIicSlBIKBofmaUOn;

Applicant:
Mailing Address: 3441 Kuiloko Road

Smoky Mountain Helicopters, Inc.

Hanapepe,HI 967-16
Phone:
Email:

335-9407
rkaaihue@flymavehck.com

Applicant's Status: (Check one)
[.] OwneroftheProperty

Lessee ofthe Property

Q Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lesseemusthaveanunexpiredandrecorded Ieaseoffive(5)years ormorefromthe
date offiling ofAis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a LetterofAuthorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date:

Ui|UiSEI8iMWBi»ulBjggji|@|ii|BM|^B|t|aSn||gSgaBig
County Zonmg District: Open Tax Map Key(s):

Land Area:
(4) 1-8-008-004 (por)
54,461 sq. ft

Nature ofDevelopment:

(Description ofproposed
sfructure or subdivision)

permitting existing propane tankwith slab, permitting relocation ofexisting generator with slab,
permitting of existing air conditioner compressors with slsb, permitting of existjng electrical
switches and panels on 4' supportstmcture.

N0 PERMITS WH.L BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination ofApplicabUity (§8-27.1)
Cheek aH that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.

1. Progerty is Abutting the Shoreline
Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map);_ft.

2. Property is Not Abuttmg the Shoreline
Proposed project's approximate distance fi-om shorelme (based on aerial map); 296

3. Additional Infonnation:

[~j Shorelme Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: __ ft./year

ft.

(Infonnation available here: www.soest.hawau,edu/coasts/kau_ajcountv/K_Countv.html)
Number and description ofparcels (including roads, buildings, stmctures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

Lele Road- Js between subject property and the shoreline

-1-

.^SOTRiEffiCTtBeaajCTaWV^S^

Acceptance Date: IM^-T^
Website Posting Date: l),\C\'W

Determinatiou Date:
^•^;.^.;'")A'?0!ll-'iPlanning Conunission Date:

ExpirationDate: ^'z.'j&.Xi
Pla.aaer Assigned; \ 1^5



PLANNDiTG DEPARTMENT
SHORELBNE SETBACK APPLICATION

Topograph^ (undulating^flat, slope, etc.) and ground eleyation pfsubject parcel (Lowest and HJ^hest eleyations)^
Sgenerally flat

Shoreline'type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)
rocky shoreline

ArtifEcially armored Shoreline
Ifchecked, what type ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Is the armoring pennitted/authorized?

B
Date ofauthorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):

Is property in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)? Zone X
Has this property been subject to cqastal hazards (i.e. flopding, erosion, tsunami, etc.) m the past?

!No~

PLEASE NOTE;

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Appli nature

1LD1
Date

liSii:^H^ituii^^^itj<2@ffii^®tt@

Setback Deter/fiin'ation necessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

D Setback Deterlpination i

fe^A

ecess

ectcff^ design^
_1_

lents ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable.

^V }_i^Ii
Date

IfPart A has been deefaed th^i a Det^m-hlation will be necessaiy, the additional information will be required for
submission ofthis appBqatioi)/

PartB

D shall accompany a request for determination.A non-refundable processing fee ofone hundred dollars
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Pennit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)

D

-2-
G/2I/17



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELWE SETBACKDETERMINATION

Exemptiou Determination

Exemption 1
Zn cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (PEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FH^M)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;
(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level

or greater;
(C) The applicaat can demonsb'ate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the property is clearly

adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and
(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified^shoreUne which has been established

not more than twelve (12) months from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Dlrector that the applicant's
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosioa or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicanf's property,
elevation, and the history ofcoastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconfonning structures, provided that:

(A) The.repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree ofnon-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe stmcture or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe structure; and
(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordmance, Development PIans, building code,

floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

|__] Letter from the Department ofPublic Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constltute
"Substantial Improvement," pursuant to §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will require valuation ofproject).

Pursuantto §8-27.3theKaua'iCoyntyCode, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt fi-om those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.f

[_] Pursuant to^8"27.7 the Kaua'i Counly Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed stmcture(s) is permitted within the ahoreline
setback ap6a. 1yhile exempt fro^iose shorel^gjfil.bac.k^etermination requirements established under §8-27.8,the
proposqd stn4cture(s)/-is su^ject|to the ^MrdlTions of §8"27.7(E^(See pg. 8)

>^n^,QJ\J.^^.'^1^-"^. ^ 1!1

Plan^g^i?eqt6r o^S^gnee ^Date
^

id

Additional coniments4cobdjAi^ns:
''•^—y^

.t^^tr ^H

-3-
6/21/17
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PLANNBVG DEPARTMENT
SHORELFME SETBACK APPLICATION

Instructions: Pile all in&rmation requested mider Part A for processing fhe Detemunation ofApplicability
(§8-27.1),mcludmgsignatmepage. FilloutPartsAandBifyouknowthatyourparcel^willrequire aCertified
Shoreline Sarvey, due to the proximity to fhe shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a pemiitted structure or subdivision
witbin the shorelme setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

18ER]EUieBMiMiiWa(W5^
Appiicant: Moanakal Lani, LLC (Cynthia Bloom)
MaUing Address: P.0. Box 1179

Kapaa.HI 98746

Phoiie:
Email:

(808)652-9684
waikikikai@gnnail.com

Applicant's Status: (Check oae)
Owner ofthe Property

n Lessee ofthe Property

[_] Authorized Ageat

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal titfe)
Lessee must have an unexpired and reeorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date offiling offhis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must pmvide a Letter ofAuthorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date:

!lB6o)j6ctiBBSli'niaitlO]lligiuaa|S<to^^

County Zoning District: Kawalhau TaxMapKey(s):
Land Area:

4-5-002-003

10,124 sq.ft

Nature ofDevelopment:
(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision)

Build a single family residence.

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVTOED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Deterinination ofAppIicabiKty (§8-27.1)
Check all tliat apply, fiU iu applicable informatioii
photos and/or documentation. @]

1. ProEerty is Abuttmg fhe Shoreline
Proposed project's approxicuate dist

^^yenicl ?»""°•""-^g,s|,;iuiriac
2. ProgertyisNotAbuttingtheSboreIme 1°ut'°''6^19"r,°J.feuoiP^

Proposed project's approximate distancBifl!aiallSiiEire!m9]]^»8edsi»i°6BSa!'map):125+

ddltlonal information,

ft.

ft.

3. Additional Information:
I •| Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) "3 ft./year

(Informa.tioa available here: www.soest.hawaii.edu/coasts/kauaicountv/KCouatv.htmI)
! •1 Number and description ofparcels (mcludmg roads, buildings, structures) between Slioreime and this parcel:

|2 parcels: Moanakai Rd. and Kapaa Bike Path

-1-

®W<aWEiWTOBKiffiSEW98SSSS
SSD 20^0 - ^

Acceptance Date: T\-^-\^
Wsbsite Posting Date: 1 i • i4. i<^

Detennmation Date: It-lg.t^
Plannmg Commission Date: i7^'10-1^1

Exptration Date:
Plaimer Assigned: TT^T



PLANNENTG DEPARTMENT
SHORELEME SETBACK APPLICATION

TopographY (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and grouiid eleYatipnj)fsub]ect parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

Flat, 1.5 feet +/- from 8 foot MSL. Elevation Certificate for adjoining Lot attached.

ShorelinetYpe (e.g. beach, dune^rpcky, saiidy with rocky outcropping, etc.)

[Sandy Beach

Artificially armored Shoreline
Ifchecked, what type ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetitnen-t, bullchead):
Is fhe armoring pennitted/authorized?

|Date ofauthorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplam (ifchecked, what zone)?
Has fhis property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsuiiami, etc.) m the past?

|MO-

PLEASE NOTO:

Anymisrepresentation ofmfonnation in this shoreline setback applicadon will result in revocation ofthis
determination aad may result in fines and criininal prosecution.

Applicant's Signature

AsE¥> ah^-
SigiyfQtre )ate /

iSBSii8lfiUiURMiB iifllnpIeMBilBBBBMi®BgRtnliaaiiiUi

Setbaek Deterii^nation necessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

Setba frmina(jiin ft P^OT necs
^^

squirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable.

ig l^^ctor or (lipsignee'L Date

IfPart A has b^n deemetffh.at a De:
submission offhis applicati^n.

.^^
PartB

tt a D^teftmnation will be necessary, the additional infonnation will be required for
1

shall accomp^iy a request for detenmnation.][ A non-refimdable processing fee of one huudred dollars

(§8-27.8(e))
[•] An aerial map/unage (ex. Google Maps or Google Earfh) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation Ime

(approxlmate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distauce in feet.

[(/] A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures mcludmg driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks aiid measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Permit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)

- 2 -
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PLANNBSG DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKDETERMmATION

Exemption Determination

Exemption 1

la cases where the proposed stmcture or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:
(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside of the Federal Emergency

Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insuraiice Rate Map (FIRM)
'V' or 'VE' flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shorelme and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosioa or hazards; and

(D) The shorelme setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreljne which has been established
not more fhan twelve (12) inonfhs from the date ofthe application for the exception under this sectioa.

n Exemption2

In cases where fhe apphcant caxi demonstrate to fhe satisfaction ofthe Planni&g Director that fhe applicant s

proposed stmcture or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact pubtic beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excludiog natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to fhe sboreline, topography, properties between shorelme and applicant's property,
elevation;, and fhe history ofcoastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those stmctures and uses fouad exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) includmg repaii^ and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, mcluding noaconfomung struct.ires, provided that:

(A) The rcpairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree ofuou-confomuty;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement offhe stmcture; and
(C) The repairs are permitted by fhe Comprehensive Zonmg Ordmance, Developme&t Plaos> buildiag code,

fioodplain management regulations, special mmagement area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A aud
any ofher applicable rule or law.

[_] Letter from the Department ofPubUc Works statmg fhat the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substmtial Improvement," pmsuant to §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will require valuation ofproject).

|ISN8tM BWBfinlBSIBHtoi ) aHii^B^^Bi9|im(Kffi|^

Pursuantto §8-27.3fheKaua'iCountyCode, 1987asameaded,fhePlannmgDepartmentherebycertifiesfheproposed
structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt fi-om fhose shoreline setback^deteraamarion iggiu^gy^it^^^Ushed under §8-27.^

Q PursuyrB), §8-27.7tto
setb^fck area. While
pro^osed s^nicture(s)

9CountyCode,1987asj
iim those shoreline setbs

i-of §8

the shorsline
8-27.8, the

P^^mg

^ddition^

"D^AR'TMENT-C.OUNTYOFI

) hu haw u light la i]ppeul|hji lie{i<gwi;uyi(fa-)ha Sules o( Praaks^

^id-Piacc^ 3t ^ K::ija'^!l:('^5-^r-t'"i^lon^p!at3s3 r3t5f so !^585ftft

ruissfomR^lormciEiQfl.

8*i'

or desigtiee

?nt8/t<Bnditioqis: ^

-3-
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PLANNFNG DEPARTMENT
SHORELD(E SETBACKDETERMINATION

PartC
Shoreline Setback Determination (§8-27.8)
(This document is the reqiiestfor a shoreline setback structure or subdivision determinationform.)

Please complete this section ifyou are proposing a stmcture or subdivision that is not exempt (pursuant to Part B)
and requires a certified shoreline. Determination ofapplicability (Part A) from the Plamung Director shall first be
obtained.

'lteSMBWIhSifflMiS

Select the appropriate option:

1[ Certified Shoreline

Q Survey Map (showiflg Certified Shorelme, Shoreline Setback, and Structure(s) OR Subdivision)
Q Average Lot Depth:_ft.
[~] Setback (Table 1 or Table 2);_ft.

Affidavit: Statement ofinability to certify shoreline, pmsuant to §8-27.3(d)

Plamu.ng Director or its designee Date

ffiWSESE^KiBIWWiiiaBKUK

1I Public Projects less than $125,000 Declaration ((§8-27.8(c)(2))

Plannmg Director or desigaee

Q Certified Shoreline Required
[_] Certified Shoreline Not Required

Date

Describe proposed stmcture(s)»uicluding but not limited to the landscaping plan (please attach):

|Two story single family residence with four bedroom and three baths. Total footprint is 2,484
sq. ft. Total square footage of house with second story is 3,930. There is currently a Naupaka
hedge and mix of ocean and salt tolerant ground cover and plants.

Explain how the proposed stmcture is in compliance witli §8-27.8(c)(2)(attach additional mformation ifnecessary):

-4-
6/21/17



The proposed project is to construct a four bedroom, three bath single family residence on a residential

lot zoned R20 and Open (0) zone. Owner is aware that, because ofthe Open Zoning, a maximum of
3,000 sq. ft lot coverage will be enforced. The proposed residence meets the regulation at a total of
2,484 sq. ft. lot coverage. The owner, Cynthia Bloom, is a single mother who has lived on Kauai for over

25 years. She wishes to construct this residence so she and her adult children can live together on

Kauai, A new septic system will be installed for the residence in compliance with regulation. The project
is on the Makua side of Moanakai Road and Kapaa Blke Path. This road runs parallel with ocean and Fuji

Beach, aka Baby Beach. The road is used by bikers, local residents and beach goers. Permits required
include Shoreline Setback Assessment, Special Management Area Assessment, Building Permit and
Zoning Permit.
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For ownei- CYNTHIA BLOOM. TAXKEY 4-5-2-3
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FEDERALEMERGENCYMAUASEMEWrAGENCY
NATONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM

ELEVATION CERTiFICATE
ImBortant: Read (he insbudions on pages 1 - 7.

O.M.B. No. 3067-0077
ExpiresJuly31,2002

circ
SEDONA

STATE
KZ.

ZIPCOD6
86338-2283

PROPERTr DESCRIPTION (Lot and Block Numbeis, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Desen'plfon, ete.)
(4)-4*02:4 <•
BUfLDING USE (e.g., ResEdenSal, Non-residenlial. AddMon, Accessory, etc. Use a Commente area, if necessary.)
RESIPBITIAt' :

! - . .;'
UTnFUDBLONGrrUDE (OPTIONAL)
{W-W-Wa! »MWf)

UORIZONTALDATUMr"®-NAD1927 [3NAD1983
SOURCETaePS (iype):.

D USGS QuadMap DOthen.

CLO^-f^L i l4 ^h

^

B10.
QgSRmlBe

•
BFN^^^ ^ " Q0therp6sciti^:__,

—A-'';:

B11Jni^^elej^da^useafol*eBFEHBaBh^ Q wD1988 -@ptia-(Descttie):.
B12.lsftebuId|nglBaWInaCoasia]BamerR^ujtasym(CBR^grea(rO(l^^ Q'fes BMo DesignaionDate.

]SHniONC^U3imEl£VCTON|N^^
C1..BuiHihgelaralioiisarel»s«loh:E]ConstucltoriDrawng^ " @ BujUiyUncfeTCGiislniction* g] RnshedConslructlon

'AhewBwaficiiCeit'tatswllbe^uMt^nciret^

C2.BuMngDlagamNifflter5(Se[ed,lhebuMngdag^mosf^l^
aixurateiyrgareenlsthe buldng, prq«idsa stote!' orphotaggih.)

ca.'EIaatore-ainesAI-ASO, SE.AH, Afuiljl BFE), VE V1.V3Q, V(u«)BFQ, AR, ARffi, ARWE, ARft1-?30,ARffiH ARfflO
CciipleBltems C3.-a-i tielowaccofdng tottebulcing (iagram specifiedn Item 02. Stafe tie (falum ised. Ifthe dalum

's
dflefentftmfhe dalum ffied fcrtie BFE in

SeclipnB.mrwertthBtfabmtoftati^fQTlhBBFE.ShowlIeIdme^i^ UsefftespacepmvidedoTheCdinnehlsareaof
Seclgn D orSeclioh Q, as aplOTpliate, to docuiienllie datum conuasjan.
DaimNGVDW29 Coni/asottfCaiimente _
B^Wsla^s^^S&Di^^^fanTe!ae^r^a^!ffiww''iheFSWi IgYes QNo
Q a)Topofb<!ttDmflocr(ni:lucirigbasementorenc!osure) 12.3. _ff,tm)
qt))Tapofna(tNgha''lloor WA._ft(m)1
Q i:)Boftcmoflp« tho(izohtalstijctuialmeniba'(Vanesonly) 10.3. fttnl
(.ld)AnachBlgarage(tipofslab) &3. _)t(n)
Q e)LnresteIaalKino(ma:hnsyandfcrequpnen(

seiMcincllhe buildngfpeseiibe in a Camienls area) N/A. ^_ft(m):
qf)Lo»estaajacerlt(finlshea)Erade(LAS) Z.l.._it(m)
Q g) Hlghestaijaceatffrijshal) gade (HAS) S3. _ft(m)
Qb)Np,ofpenmnenfcpen|n^9oodvenis)wthin1ltabwea[iacentg-ade!Ws

jl
lii fn

IIIIz,m»VI

PCENSED
PRQFES$IONAL

SECTIONB.SURVEWRBreiNEER ORAIteHITECTCERTIHCAriON
TbisceTtI^an^besIgneaanasealHlbyalandsun/^
w%to'te*lfe"''B ^a^^8^cwwceaffi;as'eKi^^
IwSWaiidlt^^i^sf^eitmwbewnish^ta/S^Slm^^
CERT1R|RSNAMETHOMASH.Oi'; ;• . :

! ~—•1
•

' : -
."K't :.'l.';'!?LIOE? NUMBER-g033^

TFTLE UeENSEDRROESSIONAI.SURyEVOR COMPAWi'NAME PORTUGALSURSEYINO&llWPINGINC.

ADDRESS
184(i!.ELE!OWS'

cnY,
UHtJE

STATC
u :

21PCODE
S8768

SIONATURg.>S
[L ^^

PME :
<fM. . 1

1B£PHObE

SECnONA-PROPERTyOWNERINFORMATON SSSswSWSSW-
BUILDING OWNER'S NAME
CYNTHIAP.BLOOM

'PcilIi^IiliiHiet;:i-';:£':-'

BUILDINS STREET ADDRESS (InclUdng Apt, Unlt, Sulte, and/or Bldg. No.) OR P.0. ROUTE AND BOX N0.
P.O.BOX2283

;e<illl(JaB?BB)B:N"!«&Br

SECTON B •FI.OODINSURANCE RA7EMAP (FIRM) INFOfailATlQN
BI.NFIPCOUMUNm'NAME&CGMaNITYNUMBER '^~~'
KAUAIGnjNTV,H»WAII i5(B02

-B2.COUiWNA6E— ' "

KAUAI

-aSTCTE-

HAWAI]

MWPAfCpANEL'
NUmBER

0135

B5.SUFFK

c
B6.FIRMINDEXDATE'M&95

,

BT^BilPWEL
EFFEGTIVBRB/BEDDATE

S4S7
B8.H.OODZONE1S)

VE

TO.BASESLOGOELE/ATIONIS)
^oneAQ, usecfep^offioocing;

9.0



PAGE2

SECTOND - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, ORARCH17ECT CERTIRCATION (CONTINUED)

/ Copy botti sides ofth's Eleralon Certlicafefcr (1) ctmmun'ty oBdal, g) insuiance agenffccmpany, and @) buiMng ouner.

COMMENTS"
NONE

D Chackheieifalfachments

SECTONE.BUILDlNSElB/ATONINFORMA7ION(SURVEYNOTREQUtRED)FORZONEAOANDZONEAftNITOQUTBFE)
FprZoheAOana^A^qutBFE),ccmpleblt^E1^B^ IffteE^tiDnCatlicateisinlEndedfbTUseassifiporfnghlaniatidnforaLQMAw
SecSon Cmijstbeuiniplefed
E1;ByidnBD[a^fflNuiiher_(SeIedtiBbuiUngrfBgramrno6tsmlartdlheb^^ IfnodaganacuiBtely

FeptwnSftebuUng.pnMcfeaskekhoTphotagraiili.) .
E2.The.t^nf^efij;t^'lmr(nIudngbasanentCT _fttm)_h.tcm)Dabatfeor Dbelow(checkone)1ftehighestadjacent?ade. (Use

natjralgrade.lfaalEbIe).
E3.FoTBuUngDBgNlsMA6penins(seepage7),ftenedhjghalldoror __ft(m)_h.(ail)abouelhehighestadja6ent

gac]e.^Ct(n|:i!eteltemsC3AandC3jp])lrantgf^ .,
E4.EaTZDheMoii!y:lfnoloodde^ffljmbffis^labB,B

S^'EI^ @UnlaK^^he|[8li6ilc^ .,

ISECTIOSF-SRC^^
ThepniiayomsordwierSaultn^repiKer^^
issudBFE)qrZcneAOiTOdsignheittT1iestaBTCitim

PROPERTrO' iBOWNER'SAUrHORIZEDREPRESENTATWS NAME"

ADDRESS CITC STATE ZIPCODE

8IGNATURE DATE
^W\^\4W!'+

TEIEPHONE
e,fl%--7%-!-v:i,<e,2^

COUMENrs

Q Check heiBJfatiactthents
SECTIpNG-CQMMUNm'lNFORMATIONfOPTIONAL)

Tlielaflo^vApBaulhoijZEdbylaworoiilnaniEfeattnImstEr^
CerfBcate. CdnipletBthe sppicableltemfs) andslgn below,
01.DThein'foma!BninSectonC« M<en1rafflo}ieTdocimw

statecrlocallawtoce^elaBlanntmmalcn.J^
02. D ^arm^^^atai^SectoE^afa^lsxsSsa inZbneAfulhoiita FBUyssuedorcoiTniunl^lssued BFE) oi-aneAO.
GS.ETheMouTOMfamMlB^tM^JSFnu^^nmnim^

e4.PERMITNUMBE!T GS.DATEPERMITISSUED" (S.DATECERTIFICATEGFCOWPUANCBGCCUPANGYiSSOED^

G7-ThispenT][thasbeenBsued,fcTDNewCorehBlan QSl]bstant'allm(]lwaiait-
QS.EIevaliohorastuilkMisstltoorliiici
G9,BFEoT(nail»AO)(leplhoftooangatfhebuiidngafejs:

-.-ftM
—ttN

Datim:
Datum:

.LOGflI.OFFIdALSNAIUE TITtE

COMMUNnYNAiiE"

SIGNATORE'

TEtEPHONE

DATE
COMMEWS"

Q Checkheieifattachments

/: In fhese spaces, copy the corresponding infotimaBon from Secfion A.
'M^^^Qwf^^.

/(REET ADDRESS (IncUngApt, Urit, Siite, andfcrBI^. No.) ORP.O. RCUTEAND BOXMa^ :HGpcyNumEsT?;r:':-:|:'.'.

"SWE-
ZPCODE

/
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EXISTING HOME COVERAGE = 1.104 SQUARE_EEET

RunmType Arw
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For_BilW!er..CYNTHIABLOOM. TAX KEY 4-5-2-3 UNITONE

MAN STANDING AT STAKED PIN OF PROPOSED CLOSEST POINT

FOR_PROEOSED NEW HOME ( OTHER CORNER POINTS ALSO VISIBLE, TO LEFT ANDRIGHT l
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Fbr owner- CYNTWIA Bl.OOM. TAX KEY4-5-2-3 UNIT^>NI

@tcal

BACKOF CARPORTCORNER STAKES

AND MAN TRANSFERING M.L.S. MARKS

FROM CERTIFIED NEIGHBORS GARAGE



SHOWiNG DiSTANCE TO HIGH WATER LINE AND
GROUND HEIGHT M.S.L. BASED ON ADJOINING LOT)

Fo^r owner-CYNTHIA BLOOM. TAX KEY 4-5-2-3 UNITONE
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LOWEST PONT IS A 3 FOOT FALL )

For owner- CYNTHIA BLOOM. TAX KEY 4-5-2-3 UNIT ONE

LSABPOBU PROPOSED
HOME ^^^^ / .Vyy

T^^~ I- ^l--^^-r

^ /

ighest point (O'.O")

/ INRI UDES CARPORTAND STEPS }
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NERAL NEIGHBORHOOD

SUBJECTPROPERTY

Parcel ID45002Q030000
Acreage 0.4648
Ctass n/a

Situs/PhysfcalAddress 1127 MOAHAKftA R.D
BABYBEACH CONDOMiNIUM

jParcel 1D - 450020030000

jProject Name - BABY BEACH

jCONDOMINIUM
iAddress -1127 MOA.NAKAI

)RD

jOwner-BABYBEACH
JCONDOMINIUM
lArres - 0.464i

jNON-TAXABLE
!ViEW: R-ipoi-i 1 C'iw^ Mipi

Parce) ID - 450020030001
Project Nareie - BABY BEACH
CONDOMINIUM
Address - MOANAKAI RD
Gwner- MOANAKAI LANI

Acres-0.2324
Imsjftr-oarcel fEsturei
VIEW; RffpO!"? i G^:.^ M^p.-.

IParcd ID - 450020030302
ftoject Name - BABY BEACH
CONDOMINIUM
Address -1127 MOANAKAI

MONTGO M ERV.C RYSTALJ
Acres-0.2324
In'^itf-parsel i:s!aturej
Visw^P'^&^t I G^sn'^ ;.!.:;o,.

BABY BEACH CONDOMINSUM LOT BO-A KAPAATOWN LOTS, 2ND 5ERIE5 20247 SF DE5

(Note; Not to be used on legal documents)



Flood Hazard Assessment Report
www.hawaiinfip.org

Property Information Notes;
COUNTV:

TMK N0:

WATERSHED:

KAUAI

(4)4-5-002:003

WAIKAEA

PARCELADDRES5: ADDRESS NOT DETERMINED
KAPAA,HI 96746

FIRMINDEXDATE:

LETTER OF MAP CHANGE(S):

FEMA F!RM PANEL:

PANEL EFFECTJVE DATE:

NOVEMBER 26. Z010

NOME

1500020Z04F

NOVEMBER26,2010

THIS PROPERT/15 WITHIN ATSUNAMI EVACUTION ZONE: YES
FOR MORE INFO, V151T: http://www.scd.hawaii.gov/

THIS PROPERT/ IS W1THIN A DAM EVACUATION ZONE; YES (KA-0062)
FOR MORE INFO, V151T: http://dfnreng.hawaij,gov/dam/

100 200ft

Disdmmer: The Hawali Department of Land and Natural Resources (DLNR) assumes no responsibility arising from
the use, accuracy, compteteness, and timeliness of any information contained m th'is report. Viewers/Users are
responsibteforverifying the accuracy ofthe information and agree to indemnify the DLNR, its ogjcers, and employ-
eesfrom anytiabsUiy which mayarisefrom its use ofits data or information.

// this map has been identffied as 'PRELIMINARY',
please nate that it is being providedfo/' informationa! purposes

and is not to be usedforflood inswance rating, Contact your county flooclplain manager for flood zone deter'mSna-
t!onstobeusedforcompliancew!thlocalf!oodp!ainmanagementregu!ations.

SPECIAL FLOOD HA2ARD AREAS (SFHAs) SU8JECT TO INUNDATION BY
THE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD - The 1% annual chance flood (100-
year), also know as the base flood, is the fload that has a 1% chance of
being equafed or exceeded in any given Jyear. SFHAs include Zone A, AE,
AH, AO, V, and VE. The Base Ffood Efevation (BFE) is the water surface
elevation of the 1% annual chance flood. Mandatory flood insurance
purchase applies in these zones:

^^ffl^
s^^ffi^^^

Zone A: No BFE determined.

Zone AE: BFE determined.

ZoneAH: Flood depths of Ito 3 feet (usually sreas of ponding);
BFE determined.

Zone AO: FIood depths of 1 to 3 feet (usuallv sheet flow on
slopingterrain); average depths determined.

Zone V: Coastal flood zone with velocity hazard (wave artion);
noBFEdetermined.

Zone VE: Coastal flood zone with velocity hazard (wave actjon];
BFE determined.

Zone AEF; Floodway areas in Zone AE. The floodway is the
channe) of stream plus any adjacent fioodplain areas that must
be kept free of encroachment so that the 1% annual chance
flood can be carried without increasing the BFE.

NON-SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA - An area in a fow-to-moderate risk
flood zone. No mandatory fiood insurance purchase requirements apply,
but coverage is svailable in participating communities.

ZoneXS (Xshaded):Areasof0.2%annualchanceffood;areasof
1% annual chance ftood with aversge depths of less than 1 foot
or with drainage areas less than 1 square mile; and areas
protected by leveesfrom 1% annua) chancE flood,

Zone X: Areas determined to be outside the 0,2% annual chance
ftoodpfain.

OTHER FLOOD AREAS

Zone D; Unstudied areas where fiood hazards are undeter-
mined, but flooding is possible. Ho mandatory flood insurance
purchase apply, faut coverage is availabfe in participating commu-
nities.


